

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1180
FOR ANSWER ON 06/05/2015


MoU WITH STATE GOVERNMENTS TO INCREASE CAPACITY OF
STEEL PRODUCTION


1180. SHRI C.M. RAMESH:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is signing Memorandum of Understanding with various State Governments to increase capacity of steel production in the country; and

(b) if so, whether any MoU was signed with State Government of Andhra Pradesh and if so, the details of the target fixed for production of steel?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF        (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.
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